Address 515 Fulham Road, London, SW6 1HD 

Property Type Public House 

Passing Rent   
 £150,000 pa  

Market Rent   
 £125,000 pa  

Market Value 

£3,000,000 
(Three Million Pounds) 

Market Value 
(Restricted – 180 

Days) 

£2,850,000 
(Two Million, Eight Hundred & Fifty Thousand Pounds) 

Market Value 

(Restricted – 90 
Days) 

£2,700,000 

(Two Million, Seven Hundred Thousand Pounds) 

Market Value 
(Vacant Possession) 

£2,800,000 
(Two Million, Eight Hundred Thousand Pounds) 

Market Value 
(Vacant Possession 

– Restricted – 180 

Days) 

£2,650,000 

(Two Million, Six Hundred & Fifty Thousand Pounds) 

Market Value 

(Vacant Possession 
– Restricted – 90 

Days) 

£2,550,000 
(Two Million, Five Hundred & Fifty Thousand Pounds) 

Building 

Reinstatement 

£1,600,000 

(One Million, Six Hundred Thousand Pounds) 

Liquidity Lettings:   9-12 months (assuming the property is competitively priced) 
Sales:   6-12 months (assuming the property is competitively priced) 

Whilst marketing periods have been somewhat protracted, since pre-COVID-19, it is not

[...]

7.8 We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold interest in the property, with 
the existing tenancy, assuming a marketing period restricted to 180 days, in the condition 

found at the time of our inspection as at the assumed date of valuation, is fairly reflected 
in the sum of: 

£2,850,000 

(Two Million, Eight Hundred & Fifty Thousand Pounds). 

Market Value 

(Restricted – 
90 Days) 

7.9 We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold interest in the property, with 

the existing tenancy, assuming a marketing period restricted to 90 days, in the condition 
found at the time of our inspection as at the assumed date of valuation, is fairly reflected 

in the sum of: 

£2,700,000 

(Two Million, Seven Hundred Thousand Pounds). 

Market Value 
(Vacant 

Possession) 

7.10 We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold interest in the property, with 
vacant possession, in the condition found at the time of our inspection as at the assumed 

date of valuation, is fairly reflected in the sum of: 

£2,800,000 

(Two Million, Eight Hundred Thousand Pounds). 

Market Value 
(Vacant 

Possession - 

Restricted – 
180 Days) 

7.11 We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold interest in the property, with 
vacant possession, assuming a marketing period restricted to 180 days, in the condition 

found at the time of our inspection as at the assumed date of valuation, is fairly reflected 

in the sum of: 

£2,650,000 

(Two Million, Six Hundred & Fifty Thousand Pounds). 

Market Value 

(Vacant 
Possession - 

Restricted – 
90 Days) 

7.12 We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold interest in the property, with 

vacant possession, assuming a marketing period restricted to 90 days, in the condition 
found at the time of our inspection as at the assumed date of valuation, is fairly reflected 

in the sum of: 

£2,550,000 
(Two Million, Five Hundred & Fifty Thousand Pounds). 

Market Rent 7.13 We are of the opinion that the Market Rent for the property, noting the current lease terms, 

as at the date of valuation is: 

£150,000 per annum 

Material 

Valuation 
Uncertainty  

7.14 In respect of pubs, restaurants, gyms, hotels, leisure related trades, as at the valuation date

[...]

conditions to move rapidly in response to changes in the control or future spread of COVID-

19 we highlight the importance of the valuation date. 

Building 
Reinstatement 

7.15 We would recommend that the property be insured for a minimum sum of: 

£1,600,000 
(One Million, Six Hundred Thousand Pounds). 

Suitability 
for Lending 

7.16 Subject to the comments in this report we consider the property offers good security for 
loan purposes. 

Lenders 
Action Points 

7.17 • We are not legal advisors and as with all legal documentation the lenders legal advisors